- sl

1 DE//EN #/ FR/{ ES /11T
SILBERTHAL
[ —

Bedienungsanleitung

EN Instructions for use // FR Mode d'emploi
ES Instrucciones // IT Istruzioni
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DE - 1. Platziere eine Muskatnuss im unteren
Gehause, so dass diese die Klingen beruhrt.

EN - 1. Remove the upper part of the mill and add
up to 4 nuts in the storage compartment.

FR - 1. Otez le couvercle supérieur du moulin et
incorporez jusqu'a 4 noix dans le réservoir.

ES - 1. Desenroscar la tapa superior del recipiente
e introduce hasta 4 nueces moscadas.

IT - 1. Smontare il coperchio superiore del
contenitore e inserire fino a 4 noci moscate.

DE - 2. Bis zu 4 zusatzliche Muskatniisse in den
Vorratsbehalter geben.

EN - 2. Place a nutmeg net in the lower
compartment so the nut touches the blades.

FR - 2. Placez une noix de muscade dans le
compartiment inférieur en contact avec les lames.
ES - 2. Coloca una nuez moscada en el
compartimento inferior agarrada a las cuchillas.
IT - 2. Mettere una noce moscata nel
compartimento inferiore afferrando le lame.

DE - 3. Deckel wieder festdrehen und frisches
Muskat mahlen.

EN - 3. Screw the parts together and grind.

FR - 3. Revissez les parties ensemble et meulez.
ES - 3. Vuelva a cerrar la tapa y muela la nuez
moscada fresca.

IT - 3. Chiudere nuovamente il coperchio e
macinare la noce moscata fresca.
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Muskatmiuhle

EN Nutmeg grinder // FR Moulin & muscade
ES Molinillo de nuez moscada # IT Macina noce moscata

Deine Vorteile Your advantages
Vos avantages // Tus ventajas / | tuoi vantaggi F

DE - Robuster Edelstahlkorpus.
EN - Robust stainless steel bodly. P

FR - Corps en acier inoxydable. &
ES - Recipiente robusto de acero
inoxidable.

IT - Chiudere nuovamente il 1

moscata fresca.

coperchio e macinare la noce
DE - Feines und prazise mahlen
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dank Klingen. Lo
N - Fine and precise grinding
thanks to the blades.
FR - Broyage fin et précis grace

aux lames.

A ES - Molido fino y preciso gracias a
las cuchillas.
IT - Affilatura fine e precisa grazie
alame.
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DE - Vorratsbehalter fiir bis zu 4 ‘x

F i Muskatnisse. 3
4 EN - Storage compartment for 4 .
i nutmeg nuts.
FR - Réservoir de stockage pour 4
noix de muscade.
ES - Contenedor de almacena-
) miento para 4 nueces moscadas.
IT - Container di stoccaggio per 4

noci moscate.

DE - Luftdichter Verschluss fiir
langanhaltendes und frisches Aroma.
EN - Hermetic lid prolongs the
freshness and intensity of the aromas.
FR - Couvercle hermétique prolonge
fraicheur et intensité des arémes.
ES - Cierre hermético para un <
aroma fresco y duradero.

IT - Sigillo ermetico per un aroma
fresco e di lunga durata.
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